

TALLGRASS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS; 74TH STREET TO  
 Project: 85TH STREET  
 Location: TALLGRASS AVENUE, 74TH STREET TO 85TH STREET

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,028,400.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Howland	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Lidel Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Metro Construction, Inc. Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 649,116.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 07/08/21	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$99,260.04	\$99,260.04	\$148,840.00	\$148,840.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	517	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$3.00	\$1,551.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$6.00	\$3,102.00	\$4.00	\$2,068.00
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	3	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
5	Special	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
6	Special	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2600	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,150.00	\$4.50	\$11,700.00	\$4.00	\$10,400.00
7	120E6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	34	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2600	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,410.00	\$24.00	\$62,400.00	\$4.00	\$10,400.00
9	250E0010	Incidental Work	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,931.95	\$3,931.95	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
11	260E1010	Base Course	Ton	1970	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$25.00	\$49,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 35,460.00	\$21.00	\$41,370.00	\$30.00	\$59,100.00
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	1470	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$10.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$9.00	\$13,230.00	\$5.00	\$7,350.00
13	270E0112	Salvage Granular Material	Ton	2900	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$6.50	\$18,850.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	190	\$ 107.00	\$ 20,330.00	\$200.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$108.90	\$20,691.00	\$108.90	\$20,691.00
15	632E3500	Reset Sign	Each	3	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
16	900E0020	Remove and Reset Neighborhood Mail	Each	7	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	161	\$ 2.20	\$ 354.20	\$2.25	\$362.25	\$ 2.45	\$ 394.45	\$2.20	\$354.20	\$2.20	\$354.20
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
19	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	15	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$132.00	\$1,980.00	\$132.00	\$1,980.00
20	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Change	Each	3	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00
21	Special	Temporary Gravel Access	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	390	\$ 1.10	\$ 429.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 487.50	\$1.10	\$429.00	\$1.10	\$429.00
23	120E6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	36	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 468.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00
24	730E0100	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	43	\$ 17.30	\$ 743.90	\$18.00	\$774.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 838.50	\$17.60	\$756.80	\$17.60	\$756.80
25	732E0100	Mulching	Ton	3.26	\$ 227.00	\$ 740.02	\$240.00	\$782.40	\$ 255.00	\$ 831.30	\$231.00	\$753.06	\$231.00	\$753.06
26	Special	Weed Control	SqYd	7800	\$ 0.02	\$ 156.00	\$0.01	\$78.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 468.00	\$0.01	\$78.00	\$0.01	\$78.00
27	Special	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
28	734E0042	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	3.6	\$ 432.00	\$ 1,555.20	\$450.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$440.00	\$1,584.00	\$440.00	\$1,584.00
29	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	70	\$ 3.35	\$ 234.50	\$3.40	\$238.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 262.50	\$3.41	\$238.70	\$3.41	\$238.70
30	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	1561	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,073.25	\$3.40	\$5,307.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,853.75	\$3.30	\$5,151.30	\$3.30	\$5,151.30
31	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	110	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$3.30	\$363.00
32	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	390	\$ 0.11	\$ 42.90	\$0.10	\$39.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 58.50	\$0.11	\$42.90	\$0.11	\$42.90
33	734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	15	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
34	900E1320	Construction Entrance	Each	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
35	451E0012	12" PVC Encasement Pipe	Ft	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
36	451E0020	20" PVC Encasement Pipe	Ft	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$136.00	\$2,720.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
37	451E0024	24" PVC Encasement Pipe	Ft	30	\$ 223.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$208.00	\$6,240.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
38	451E0606	6" PVC Water Main	Ft	295	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$40.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 6,755.50	\$31.00	\$9,145.00	\$35.00	\$10,325.00
39	Special	6" PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 2,142.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
40	451E0612	12" PVC Water Main	Ft	144	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$70.00	\$10,080.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 7,668.00	\$65.00	\$9,360.00	\$75.00	\$10,800.00

TALLGRASS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS; 74TH STREET TO  
 Project: 85TH STREET  
 Location: TALLGRASS AVENUE, 74TH STREET TO 85TH STREET

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,028,400.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Lidel Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Metro Construction, Inc. 27308 Ponderosa
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 649,116.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 07/08/21	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	Special	12" PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	42	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00
42	451E0616	16" PVC Water Main	Ft	3482	\$ 85.00	\$ 295,970.00	\$90.00	\$313,380.00	\$ 92.75	\$ 322,955.50	\$84.00	\$292,488.00	\$103.00	\$358,646.00
43	Special	16" PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	986	\$ 92.00	\$ 90,712.00	\$95.00	\$93,670.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 105,009.00	\$90.00	\$88,740.00	\$125.00	\$123,250.00
44	451E0806	1.5" Copper Pipe DELETED	Ft	0	\$ 0	\$ -		\$-		\$ -		\$-		\$-
45	451E2231	12"x6" Pipe Tee	Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 403.00	\$729.00	\$729.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
46	451E2251	16"x6" Pipe Tee	Each	10	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$1,143.00	\$11,430.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
47	451E2254	16"x12" Pipe Tee	Each	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
48	451E2352	16"x12" Pipe Cross	Each	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
49	451E2806	1.5" Corporation Stop with Tapping Sa	Each	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$553.00	\$1,659.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
50	451E2906	1.5" Curb Stop with Box	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
51	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	Each	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
52	451E3012	12" Pipe Bend	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$639.00	\$2,556.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
53	451E3016	16" Pipe Bend	Each	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$919.00	\$5,514.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
54	451E3112	12" Pipe Cap	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$392.00	\$1,176.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
55	451E3116	16" Pipe Cap	Each	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$608.00	\$1,216.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
56	451E3506	6" Retainer Gland	Each	52	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$61.00	\$3,172.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00
57	451E3512	12" Retainer Gland	Each	22	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$132.00	\$2,904.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00
58	451E3516	16" Retainer Gland	Each	42	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$271.00	\$11,382.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
59	451E3616	16" Pipe Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 911.00	\$911.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
60	451E3716	16" Oversize Pipe Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,818.00	\$5,636.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$7,400.00
61	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	Each	10	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$10,970.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$12,000.00
62	451E4212	12" Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,145.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$8,487.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$8,100.00
63	451E4216	16" Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,535.00	\$ 22,605.00	\$ 7,791.00	\$23,373.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$25,800.00
64	451E4400	Pipe Insulation	SqFt	120	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$960.00	\$3.25	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$600.00	\$ 7.00	\$840.00
65	451E4506	6" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	4	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$4,688.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00
66	451E4580	Standard Fire Hydrant	Each	10	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 3,443.00	\$34,430.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00
67	Special	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	355	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,420.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,775.00
68	Special	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	186	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,116.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,116.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,116.00
69	Special	16" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	4468	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,212.00	\$ 8.00	\$35,744.00	\$12.00	\$ 53,616.00	\$ 8.00	\$35,744.00	\$ 8.00	\$35,744.00
70	Special	Connect to Existing Water Meter Pit	Each	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$-	\$ -	\$ 1,794.00	\$1,794.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
71	451E6105	Connect to Existing Water Main	Each	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00
72	451E1008	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	618	\$ 8.65	\$ 5,345.70	\$ 10.00	\$6,180.00	\$14.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 10.00	\$6,180.00	\$ 14.00	\$8,652.00
73	451E1206	6" Sewer Service	Ft	113	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$678.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$5,085.00
74	451E2013	8"x6" Pipe Wye	Each	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 325.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00
75	451E3106	6" Pipe Cap	Each	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$160.00	\$74.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 211.00	\$844.00	\$ 90.00	\$360.00
76	451E3208	8" Pipe Coupling	Each	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 268.00	\$268.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00
77	451E4945	8" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	618	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,708.00	\$12.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,944.00	\$ 7.00	\$4,326.00
78	451E5051	Trench 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	238	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,330.00	\$20.60	\$ 4,902.80	\$ 30.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$9,520.00
79	451E5052	Trench 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	140	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$6,300.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$7,000.00
80	451E5053	Trench 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	108	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 55.00	\$5,940.00	\$28.90	\$ 3,121.20	\$ 40.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,480.00

TALLGRASS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS; 74TH STREET TO  
 Project: 85TH STREET  
 Location: TALLGRASS AVENUE, 74TH STREET TO 85TH STREET

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,028,400.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Howland	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Lidel Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 649,116.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 07/08/21	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
81	451E5054	Trench 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	186	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 65.00	\$12,090.00	\$36.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 45.00	\$8,370.00	\$ 80.00	\$14,880.00
82	451E5055	Trench 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	59	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 75.00	\$4,425.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,900.00
83	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	Each	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00
84	451E8000	PVC Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	618	\$ 1.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 1.00	\$618.00	\$0.75	\$ 463.50	\$ 2.00	\$1,236.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,236.00
85	671E1131	48" Manhole 6' to 8' Deep	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 3,049.00	\$3,049.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
86	671E1134	48" Manhole 12' to 14' Deep	Each	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 4,996.00	\$4,996.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
87	671E2008	8" Manhole Boot	Each	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165.00	\$330.00	\$ 140.00	\$280.00
88	671E6000	Temporary Manhole Cover	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 422.00	\$844.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00
89	671E6009	Type A9 Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$2,646.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00
90	671E9000	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00
91	734E5005	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 909,967.67</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 959,400.00</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 966,581.00</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 1,006,154.00</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 1,129,179.96</b>	